
City References 
 
 

Cottonwood, AZ ~ Kyla Allen, Executive Assistant to the City Manager  
(928) 634-5526 x 237  
kallen@cottonwoodaz.gov 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research, Grants Network: Tracking & Reporting, and 
Grants Network: KnowledgeBase client since 2009. 

 
Flagstaff, AZ ~ Stacey Brechler –Knagg, Grants Manager   
(928) 779-7662  
sknaggs@ci.flagstaff.az.us 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since February 2002. 

 
Maricopa, AZ ~ Mary Witkofski, Grants Manager   
(520) 316-6844 
Mary.Witkofski@maricopa-az.gov 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since June 2006. 

 
Los Angeles, CA ~ Camilla Fong, Senior Project Coordinator 
(213) 978-7681 
Camilla.Fong@lacity.org 
Current Subscriptions:  Grants Network: Research client since May 2001, Grants Network: 
Tracking & Reporting since June 2009. 
 
Pasadena, CA ~ Julie Gutierrez, Assistant City Manager  
(626) 744-7371 
jgutierrez@cityofpasadena.net 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since April 2009, Grants Network: 
KnowledgeBase, and offers to Community Based Organizations 
 

Riverside, CA ~ Mario Lara, Principal Analyst 
(951) 826-2396 
Mlara@riverside.gov 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since April 2001 and Community Based 
Organizations License. 
 
Boynton Beach, FL ~ Debbie Majors, Grant Coordinator 
(561) 742-6241 
Majorsd@ci.boynton-beach.fl.us 
Current Subscription: Grants Network: Research client since 2001, Grants Network: Tracking & 
Reporting client since 2007 Peak 50.  
 
Orlando, FL ~ Jessica Dlugolinski, Grants & Contract Analyst 
(407) 246-3362  
jessica.dlugolinski@cityoforlando.net 
Current Subscription: Grants Network: Research client since 2003, Grants Network: Tracking & 
Reporting peak 200. 
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Davidson, NC ~ Sandy Kragh, Administrative Assistant  
(704) 892-7592 x3 
skragh@ci.davidson.nc.us 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since 2007. 
 
Raleigh, NC ~ Angel Wright-Feldman, Intergovernmental Relations Manager   
(919) 996-4660  
Angel.Wright-Feldman@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since July 2006, Grants Network: 
Tracking & Reporting client since July 2009. 
 

Deer Park, TX ~ Gary Jackson, Assistant City Manager 
(281) -478-7260 
Gjackson@deerparktx.org 
Current Subscription: Grants Network: Research client since 2004, CBO access 20 licenses in FY 
2010. 
 
El Paso, TX ~ Nancy Melendez-Forbes /Debbie Tombosky 
Coordinator/Accounting Manager 
(915) 541-4445 /(915) 541-4843 

Melendez-ForbesN2@elpasotexas.gov/Tomboskydr@elpasotexas.gov 
Current Subscription: Grants Network: Research client since December 2002, Tracking & 
Reporting client since April 2008. Started with Police Department in April, implemented city wide 
in September 2008. 
 
Port Isabel, TX ~ Margie Jacobs, Administrative Assistant  
(956) 943-2682  
mjacobs@copitx.com 

Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research and Grants Network: KnowledgeBase since 
2009. 
 

San Antonio, TX ~ Sally Basurto, Intergovernmental Relations/Grants Manager  
(210) 207-7197   
Sally.Basurto@sanantonio.gov 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network:  Research, Grants Network: Tracking & Reporting client 
since 2007. 
 
Norfolk, VA ~ Phyllis Drake, Grants Management Assistant 
(757) 664-4226  
phyllis.drake@norfolk.gov 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since 2004. 
 

Tacoma, WA ~ Susan Perong, Internal Grants Consultant  
(253) 594 - 7881  
sperong@ci.tacoma.wa.us 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since October 2001, Tracking & Reporting 
client since October 2008, and offers to Community Based Organizations. 
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County References 
 
 
Mariposa County, CA ~ Marilyn Lidyoff, Business Development Coodinator  
(209) 966-4303  
mlidyoff@mariposacounty.org 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since 2009. 

 
Alachua County, FL ~ John Johnson, Grants/Contracts Administrator  
(352) 338-7392    
jdj@alachuacounty.us 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since August 2003. 
 
Collier County, FL ~ Marlene Foord, Grant Coordinator  
(239) 252-4768 
marlenefoord@colliergov.net 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since October 2005. 
 

Lee County, FL ~ Tricia Jackson, Management Analyst 
(239)533-2304  
tjackson@leegov.com 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since May 2004. 

 
Polk County, FL ~ Jeanna Cox, Senior Planner Interium  
(863)519-2049  
jeannacox@polk-county.net 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network:  Research, Grants Network: Tracking & Reporting, Grants 
Network: KnowledgeBase client since 2010. 
 

Chesterfield County, VA ~ James J. L. Stegmaier, County Administration  
(804)748-1190 
stegmaierjay@chesterfield.gov  
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client. 
 
Culpeper County, VA ~ Deborah Hoffman, County Administration  
(540)727-3427 
DHoffman@culpeppercounty.gov 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since August 2006. 

 
 
 
 
 

Water District References 
 
Eastern Municipal Water District, CA ~ Lisa Fabozzi, Project Control Tech  
(951) 928-3777  
fabozzil@emwd.org 
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Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since February 2002. 
 

 
 
 

Tribe References 
 
Ak-Chin Indian Community, AZ ~ Karen Fierro, Contracts and Grants Coordinator 
(520)568-1036  
Kfierro@ak-chin.nsn.us 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research and Grants Network: KnowledgeBase client 
since 2009. 
 
 

Medical Center References 
 
 

Texas Medical Center, TX ~ Paul Cruz, Project Management Specialist 
(713)791-6189  
PCruz@texasmedicalcenter.org 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since March 2005. 

 
 

CBO References 
 
 
Flintridge Center, CA~ Karen Gerst, Communications Officer  
(626)449-0839 x124  

Karen@Flintridge.orgu 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since 2009. 
 
United Way of Greater Knoxville, TN ~ Ben Landers, President & CEO  
(865) 521-5572  
landersb@unitedwayknox.org 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research and Grants Network: KnowledgeBase client 
since 2009. 
 

 
College References 

 
 
Maricopa College, AZ ~ Rita Pyle, Office Coordinator  
(480) 731-8142  
rita.pyle@domail.maricopa.edu 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network Research client since 2009. 
 
Del Mar College, CA ~ Javier Escamilla, Grants Specialist  
(951) 928-3777 Ext 4539  

mailto:Kfierro@ak-chin.nsn.us
mailto:PCruz@texasmedicalcenter.org
mailto:Karen@Flintridge.org
mailto:landersb@unitedwayknox.org
mailto:rita.pyle@domail.maricopa.edu


jescamilla@delmar.edu 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since 2005. 
 
Riverside Community College, CA ~ Colleen Molko, Associate Director of Grants 
 (909) 222-8932 
Colleen.Molko@rccd.edu 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since 2007.  
 

Pima College, AZ ~ Wendy Dosch, Program Coordinator 
(520) 206-4514 
wmdosch@pima.edu 
Current Subscriptions: Grants Network: Research client since 2007. 
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